
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 288 1 0 0 289 300 96.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 576 1 1 0 578 594 97.3%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,695 0 8 0 1,703 1,722 101.7%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 965 1 3 0 969 982 102.3%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 857 0 2 0 859 914 101.2%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,805 7 2 0 1,814 1,744 107.3%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 650 0 0 0 650 623 645

KCIW Assessment 58 1 0 0 59 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 708 1 0 0 709 713 102.6%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 999 0 2 0 1,001 1,022 101.4%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 965 0 2 0 967 1,006 98.5%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,228 1 0 0 1,229 1,256 100.2%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 690 3 10 1 704 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 454 0 0 0 454 458 458

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,144 3 10 1 1,158 1,088 106.4%1,088

Ross- Cash Center 193 0 0 0 193 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 465 0 4 0 469 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 658 0 4 0 662 693 98.8%670

34

Male

1

Female

Total 11,938

903

11,035

11,938

101.3%

102.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

891

10,808

12,034

913

11,121

11,888 15

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD
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3,021 657 3,6781,840 670

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

82 434

937 4,249

292 2,161

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,168

12 2 14

352

3,312

1,869

CLASS D-EXTENDED 108 676568

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,134 2,078 11,212

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 474 21 495

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,608 2,099 11,707

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,574 16 54 1 23,645
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